
Training 05 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: db5fc69b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chinese singer serenades lover
            Big asparagus meal at the court
            Cobra bites prince
            Snack food turns into real animals
            Last oak cut down
            Pineapple sets world record
            Monster seen in Loch Ness
            War of the Roses with Tulips
            Scarecrows form a union
            Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
            Aliens adopt goldfish
            Giant sequoia exterminated
            Peter Schnapp best student
            Chaos at Christmas
            Ghosts form a book club
            Festival of Cooking
            Socks hold secret meetings
            Atlantis sinks
            Karate master trapped in paper bag
            Moonlight affects coffee
            Card game invented
            Coffee beans dance when brewed hot
            Drug addict dies
            Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
            Vampires host a daytime picnic
            Gold find in the city center
            Wizards throw modern parties
            Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
            Unicorns prefer rock music
            Dinosaurs ride bicycles
            Robot serves tea beautifully
            Pigs learn to salsa dance
            Socks develop sentience and escape
            Cats discovered communicating telepathically
            Sloths compete in Olympics
            Free-ranging bear shot dead
            Trucks powered by electricity
            Natural disaster in Madagascar
            Monkey eats banana
            Books begin shouting

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 05 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: db5fc69b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Books declare independence
            Horses design running shoes
            Dolphins win swim race
            Mailboxes hold poetry slams
            Banana is used as a boomerang
            Honey becomes universal currency
            Talking trees teach yoga
            Cesar cuts his finger
            Giant snail wins marathon, steals spotlight
            Teapots brew emotional support
            Chickens stage a protest
            Piano bursts into song
            Rainstorms relaxing like saxophone
            Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
            Witches throw silent rave
            Panda solves world hunger
            Zombies embrace yoga
            Persia revived
            Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
            Albert Schweitzer cures cancer
            Global warming at 4 degrees
            Fairies take on taxes
            Red rose wilts
            Llamas become life coaches
            Certified houses a requirement
            Pineapple juice cheaper than water
            Gnomes found on cruise
            Stardust sucked away
            Seagulls learn ballet
            First cow that produces soy milk
            Spaceships paint the sky
            Rainbows appear in color
            Miss elections for cafeteria dwellers
            Robots learn to dance
            Television grows legs
            King of Bees crowned
            Gnomes unite for gardening world championship
            Queen gives birth to twins
            Dinosaurs host TED talks
            Lost sock rebellion begins

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 05 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: db5fc69b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chemistry class is changed
            Woman held captive for 50 years
            Mime walks tightrope
            The DGSB begins a new era
            Guardians of grocery store
            Rooster sings opera
            Truck drives around the world
            Grandma invents self-folding laundry
            Shop changes direction
            Mountains begin to sing
            Ninjas open cupcake shop
            Plants form a union
            Witches form a book club
            Cookies become self-aware
            Talking toaster wins reality TV show
            Socks spontaneously dance
            Lucid dreamers unite
            Boy falls in love
            Lifetime supply of pizza awarded
            Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
            Time freezes during a squirrel rave
            Wizards declare laundry day
            The forest is being logged
            Dinosaurs in Austria
            Record in noodle eating
            Socks rebel against laundry
            Bombs over Ireland
            Crosswalk gone
            Camels take over power
            Rain starts singing
            Painting spills itself
            Loin blurs in the rainy season
            Cuckoo clocks tell jokes.
            Wombats learn to dance
            Three legged footballer banned
            Mathematicians celebrate square root day
            Dinosaurs on roller skates
            Snowmen seek summer jobs
            Wizard spells classified as recipes
            Robot ceases being polite

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 05 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: db5fc69b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            World peace is being restored
            Judge steps down
            King Clara born
            Bed makes itself
            Penguins start a band
            Tell will meet Helm
            Giant rubber duck floats into town
            No one sleeps during the lecture
            Fish play poker underwater
            Football bounces into the goal
            Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
            Toilets debate politics loudly
            The village chief travels to Jupiter
            Google creates a soulmate
            Vampires join the PTA
            Ancient plate auctioned
            Tulip industry recovers
            Coffee is classified as a drug
            Principal starts private school
            Multitalent from Tuttlingen abducted
            Unicorns join the workforce
            Cats form a conspiracy
            Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
            Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
            Rice harvest spoiled
            Parrots invent new languages
            Cactus gains sentience overnight
            Witches host a cooking show
            Waffles travel back in time
            Spider plague in Munich
            Penguins learn to moonwalk
            Map of the universe surfaced
            Student gets everything right!
            Clouds begin charging fees
            Trees sprout singing leaves
            Toasters have personality traits
            Gnomes run a podcast
            Alien dance party happens
            Last coal mine closes
            Oscar Schneider turns 80

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 05 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: db5fc69b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Circus closes
            Pirate ship lands on playground
            Air castle loses overpressure
            Printer runs out of ink
            Mermaids leak ocean secrets
            Time travel invented by turtles
            Tunnel is closed
            Balance of all banks united
            Sunflowers give advice
            Dinosaur discovered in attic
            ECB sells 37 tons of gold
            Vampires create sunscreen
            Unicorns find recipe book
            Rotten food in the field
            Fish hold an art exhibit

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


