

Training 05 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: db5fc69b
Recall time: 15 min

1	Chinese singer serenades lover
2	Big asparagus meal at the court
3	Cobra bites prince
4	Snack food turns into real animals
5	Last oak cut down
6	Pineapple sets world record
7	Monster seen in Loch Ness
8	War of the Roses with Tulips
9	Scarecrows form a union
10	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
11	Aliens adopt goldfish
12	Giant sequoia exterminated
13	Peter Schnapp best student
14	Chaos at Christmas
15	Ghosts form a book club
16	Festival of Cooking
17	Socks hold secret meetings
18	Atlantis sinks
19	Karate master trapped in paper bag
20	Moonlight affects coffee
21	Card game invented
22	Coffee beans dance when brewed hot
23	Drug addict dies
24	Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
25	Vampires host a daytime picnic
26	Gold find in the city center
27	Wizards throw modern parties
28	Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
29	Unicorns prefer rock music
30	Dinosaurs ride bicycles
31	Robot serves tea beautifully
32	Pigs learn to salsa dance
33	Socks develop sentience and escape
34	Cats discovered communicating telepathically
35	Sloths compete in Olympics
36	Free-ranging bear shot dead
37	Trucks powered by electricity
38	Natural disaster in Madagascar
39	Monkey eats banana
40	Books begin shouting

Training 05 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: db5fc69b
Recall time: 15 min

41	Books declare independence
42	Horses design running shoes
43	Dolphins win swim race
44	Mailboxes hold poetry slams
45	Banana is used as a boomerang
46	Honey becomes universal currency
47	Talking trees teach yoga
48	Cesar cuts his finger
49	Giant snail wins marathon, steals spotlight
50	Teapots brew emotional support
51	Chickens stage a protest
52	Piano bursts into song
53	Rainstorms relaxing like saxophone
54	Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
55	Witches throw silent rave
56	Panda solves world hunger
57	Zombies embrace yoga
58	Persia revived
59	Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
60	Albert Schweitzer cures cancer
61	Global warming at 4 degrees
62	Fairies take on taxes
63	Red rose wilts
64	Llamas become life coaches
65	Certified houses a requirement
66	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
67	Gnomes found on cruise
68	Stardust sucked away
69	Seagulls learn ballet
70	First cow that produces soy milk
71	Spaceships paint the sky
72	Rainbows appear in color
73	Miss elections for cafeteria dwellers
74	Robots learn to dance
75	Television grows legs
76	King of Bees crowned
77	Gnomes unite for gardening world championship
78	Queen gives birth to twins
79	Dinosaurs host TED talks
80	Lost sock rebellion begins

Training 05 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: db5fc69b
Recall time: 15 min

81	Chemistry class is changed
82	Woman held captive for 50 years
83	Mime walks tightrope
84	The DGSB begins a new era
85	Guardians of grocery store
86	Rooster sings opera
87	Truck drives around the world
88	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
89	Shop changes direction
90	Mountains begin to sing
91	Ninjas open cupcake shop
92	Plants form a union
93	Witches form a book club
94	Cookies become self-aware
95	Talking toaster wins reality TV show
96	Socks spontaneously dance
97	Lucid dreamers unite
98	Boy falls in love
99	Lifetime supply of pizza awarded
100	Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
101	Time freezes during a squirrel rave
102	Wizards declare laundry day
103	The forest is being logged
104	Dinosaurs in Austria
105	Record in noodle eating
106	Socks rebel against laundry
107	Bombs over Ireland
108	Crosswalk gone
109	Camels take over power
110	Rain starts singing
111	Painting spills itself
112	Loin blurs in the rainy season
113	Cuckoo clocks tell jokes.
114	Wombats learn to dance
115	Three legged footballer banned
116	Mathematicians celebrate square root day
117	Dinosaurs on roller skates
118	Snowmen seek summer jobs
119	Wizard spells classified as recipes
120	Robot ceases being polite

Training 05 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: db5fc69b
Recall time: 15 min

121	World peace is being restored
122	Judge steps down
123	King Clara born
124	Bed makes itself
125	Penguins start a band
126	Tell will meet Helm
127	Giant rubber duck floats into town
128	No one sleeps during the lecture
129	Fish play poker underwater
130	Football bounces into the goal
131	Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
132	Toilets debate politics loudly
133	The village chief travels to Jupiter
134	Google creates a soulmate
135	Vampires join the PTA
136	Ancient plate auctioned
137	Tulip industry recovers
138	Coffee is classified as a drug
139	Principal starts private school
140	Multitalent from Tuttlingen abducted
141	Unicorns join the workforce
142	Cats form a conspiracy
143	Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
144	Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
145	Rice harvest spoiled
146	Parrots invent new languages
147	Cactus gains sentience overnight
148	Witches host a cooking show
149	Waffles travel back in time
150	Spider plague in Munich
151	Penguins learn to moonwalk
152	Map of the universe surfaced
153	Student gets everything right!
154	Clouds begin charging fees
155	Trees sprout singing leaves
156	Toasters have personality traits
157	Gnomes run a podcast
158	Alien dance party happens
159	Last coal mine closes
160	Oscar Schneider turns 80

Training 05 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: db5fc69b
Recall time: 15 min

161	Circus closes
162	Pirate ship lands on playground
163	Air castle loses overpressure
164	Printer runs out of ink
165	Mermaids leak ocean secrets
166	Time travel invented by turtles
167	Tunnel is closed
168	Balance of all banks united
169	Sunflowers give advice
170	Dinosaur discovered in attic
171	ECB sells 37 tons of gold
172	Vampires create sunscreen
173	Unicorns find recipe book
174	Rotten food in the field
175	Fish hold an art exhibit